



3030 S. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP

To:	Blue Ridge School District	Project Consultant:	Tad Peters
Address:	1200 W. White Mountain Blvd. Lakeside, AZ	Phone:	
Contact:	Roger Tooman	Fax:	
Project Name:	Blue Ridge Elementary School 2-16-2024	Bid Number:	PH023816
Project Location:	1200 W. White Mountain Blvd. Lakeside, AZ	Bid Date:	5/22/2025

Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
ADJACENT WAYS					
Asphalt Sawcutting	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 426.72	\$ 426.72
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	3616	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,531.20
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	470	Cubic Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	470	Cubic Yard	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,280.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	96	Hour	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,360.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1408	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,928.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1408	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,928.00
Place and Compact Fill or ABC or GSA Materials	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Place and Compact Fill or ABC or GSA Materials	Per Inch of Thickness	101344	SQFT	\$ 0.52	\$ 52,698.88
Grade Area	Grade Area	1408	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,928.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	4" Depth - 2 Lifts	12668	SQFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,672.00
Other	Traffic Control	7	Per Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	54	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	54	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,640.00
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	16	Per Hour	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00
Other	Asphalt Cleaning/Prep	87299	SQFT	\$ 0.03	\$ 2,483.48
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 1,137.92	\$ 1,137.92
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Hot Rubber Crack Seal 1	1750	LB	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,600.70
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 1,137.92	\$ 1,137.92
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	First Coat	87299	SQFT	\$ 0.13	\$ 11,175.67
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Second Coat	87299	SQFT	\$ 0.06	\$ 4,966.96
Other	Traffic Control	2	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	16	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00

Signature: _____

Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	16	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 30,962.65
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 711.20	\$ 711.20	
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	2367	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,420.20	
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	2	Each	\$ 56.90	\$ 113.79	
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	1330	LF	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,608.02	
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	4	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	4	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,893.22
BOND					\$ 1,215.59	\$ 1,215.59
STANDARD FUNDING						
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	600	LF	\$ 0.78	\$ 469.39	
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	12	Cubic Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	12	Cubic Yard	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	4	Hour	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	
Grade Area	Grade Area	14	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 49.00	
Grade Area	Grade Area	14	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 49.00	
Place and Compact Fill or ABC or GSA Materials	Per Inch of Thickness	2752	SQFT	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,431.04	
Grade Area	Grade Area	14	SQYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 49.00	
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	344	SQFT	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,174.33	\$ 4,869.77
Other	Asphalt Cleaning/Prep	66777	SQFT	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,899.67	
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Hot Rubber Crack Seal 1	950	LB	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,040.38	
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	First Coat	66777	SQFT	\$ 0.13	\$ 8,548.52	
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Second Coat	66777	SQFT	\$ 0.06	\$ 3,799.34	
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Other	Per Diem, Per Man Per Night	12	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	
Other	Lodging, Per Man Per Night	12	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20,557.92
Striping and Safety	Handicap Stencils	9	Each	\$ 71.12	\$ 640.08	
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	7230	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 4,978.08
BOND					\$ 152.03	\$ 152.03

Bid Subtotal: \$ 274,892.06
 City of Lakeside Tax: 6.130% \$ 16,850.88
 Grand Total: \$ 291,742.94

Signature: _____

Notes:

Signature: _____